SERIES
651/652/653
• Ideal for branching off primary series air prep manifold to add
additional products, such as adding another regulator or dividing
lubricated and un-lubricated compressed air lines
• Pad mount interface ports on top of product for adding pressure
switches
• 1/4 ports (Series 651), 3/8 ports (Series 652), or 1/2 ports (Series 653)

Fluid air or inert gas
Weight (kg) 0.188 0.331 0.753
How to Order - Diverter Block
G 651 A D 0 0 2 C A00 0 0
Thread connection
G = ISO 228/1-G (1)
8 = NPTF
Product series
651
652
653
Revision letter
A
Product type
D = Diverter Block
Options (2)
A00 = No option
101 = Side Mounting Brackets
117 = ATEX zones 1-21
124 = CUTR Certification (EAC)
125 = CUTR Ex
Port size
2 = 1/4 (Series 651)
4 = 1/2 (Series 652)
6 = 1 (Series 653)
Pressure switch interface
C =  Provisioned for 349
pressure switch pad mount
(1)  Conforms to ISO standards 1179-1.
(2)   If multiple options are required, please use the on-line CAD configurator on the
website to generate the part number (www.emerson.com).
Pressure switch type
0 =  No pressure switch
1 =  Pad mount without Visual
indicator 10 bar max.
2 =  Pad mount with Visual
indicator 10 bar max.
36 Visit our website at www.emerson.com/aventics
SERIES
651/652/653
Cross Section -
Series 651/652/653
Diverter Block
A B C D E F G H
651 54.4 25 50 25 58 29 10 20
652 66.5 30.5 66 33 70 35 10 20
653 86.5 41 90 45 93 46.5 10 20
01
81